Wednesdays at 8pm
Housegroups & Prayer Fellowships

Il Sep Prayer Fellowship (Christian Locke’s housegroup)

18 Sep Housegroup — | Thessalonians: Study 2

25 Sep Consultation on next Bishop of Chester (7.15pm)
2 Oct Housegroup — | Thessalonians: Study 3

9 Oct Prayer Fellowship

16 Oct Housegroup — | Thessalonians: Study 4

23 Oct Prayer Fellowship

30 Oct Prayer Fellowship

6 Nov Housegroup — | Thessalonians: Study 5
13 Nov Prayer Fellowship

20 Nov CDEF Meeting — Glynn Harrison

27 Nov Housegroup — | Thessalonians: Study 6

4 Dec Prayer Fellowship

Il Dec Housegroup — | Thessalonians: Study 7
18 Dec Housegroup Socials/Catch-up week

25 Dec No meeting

I Jan No meeting

8 Jan Housegroup

Housegroups meet for Bible study, prayer and fellowship in homes around the parish.
Prayer Fellowship meets in the Church Centre. To join a housegroup or find out more,
please speak to a minister.

n Office: main number: 01606 872255

v Clergy:

ol Dimitri Alldridge (Minister of Christ Church): 07706 185297
) Alec Ham (Curate): 01606 783734

c Mike Smith (Vicar): 01606 77557

o Children’s Outreach Worker: Teresa Nixon: 07968 435392
U Email: office, dimitri, alec, mike or teresa @stjohnshartford.org
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"Where you go | will go, and where you stay | will stay. Your people will
be my people and your God my God."

(Ruth 1:16)

www.stjohnshartford.org



Sundays at 10am

John 17.20-26 Jesus Prays for All Believers

Ruth: Trusting the Purposes of God

Ruth | Wresting with God’s Providence

Ruth 2 Seeing God’s kind hand at work

Ruth 3 Refuge in the Redeemer

Ruth 4 The Cost of Sacrificial
Redemption

Harvest All Age Service

Titus: Godliness for God's people

I5 Sep HC/SS
22 Sep MP/SS
29 Sep MP/SS
6 Oct MP/SS
I3 Oct HC/SS
20 Oct FW/AA
27 Oct MP/KAT
3 Nov MP/SS
10 Nov FW/AA
17 Nov  HC/SS
24 Nov MP/SS

Titus | Godliness and leaders

Titus 2 Godliness for all

Isaiah 9.1-7 Remembrance Sunday

Titus 3 Godliness shaped by grace

Philemon Radical Reconciliation and
Gospel Partnership

Advent Watchfulness: Matthew 24-25

| Dec
8 Dec
15 Dec
22 Dec
25 Dec
29 Dec

5 Jan

MP/SS
MP/SS
HC/SS
MP/SS
FC/AA
FW/AA
MP/SS

Matthew 24.42-51  The Thief and the Master
Matthew 25.1-13  The Ten Virgins

Matthew 25.14-30  The Talents

Matthew 25.31-46  The Sheep and the Goats
Christmas Day All Age Communion
All Age Service

Key: MP/EP: Morning/Evening Prayer, HC: Holy Communion, FW/FC: Family
Worship/Communion, AA: All Age Service, SS: Sunday School, KAT: Kids All Together

Sundays at 6.30pm

2 Timothy: Guard the Gospel

I5 Sep
22 Sep
29 Sep
6 Oct

13 Oct
20 Oct

27 Oct
3 Nov
10 Nov
17 Nov
24 Nov
| Dec
8 Dec

15 Dec
22 Dec
24 Dec

29 Dec
5 Jan

EP
EP
EP
HC

EP
EP
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2 Timothy |.1-4
2 Timothy 1.5-7
2 Timothy 1.8-18
2 Timothy 2.1-7

2 Timothy 2.8-13
2 Timothy 2.14-19

2 Timothy 2.20-26
2 Timothy 3.1-9

“Grace, Mercy and Peace”
“Do Not be Ashamed”
“Guard the Good Deposit”

“Be Strong in the Grace That
is in Christ Jesus”

“Remember Jesus Christ”

“A Workman Who Does Not
Need to Be Ashamed”

“The Lord’s Servant”
“Terrible Times”

Annual Memorial Service

2 Timothy 3.10-17
2 Timothy 4.1-5

2 Timothy 4.6-8

2 Timothy 4.9-22

“All Scripture is God-breathed”
“Preach the Word”
“I Have Fought the Good Fight”

“To Him be Glory ... Grace
be with You”

Christingle Service

Traditional Carols

Family Carols

Christmas Eve Communion

David’s New Year Message

There is a traditional service of Holy Communion most Sunday mornings at 8am




