#### Wednesdays at 8pm Housegroups & Prayer Fellowships

	<b>3</b> 1 /
II Sep	Prayer Fellowship (Christian Locke's housegroup)
18 Sep	Housegroup – I Thessalonians: Study 2
25 Sep	Consultation on next Bishop of Chester (7.15pm)
2 Oct	Housegroup – I Thessalonians: Study 3
9 Oct	Prayer Fellowship
16 Oct	Housegroup – I Thessalonians: Study 4
23 Oct	Prayer Fellowship
30 Oct	Prayer Fellowship
6 Nov	Housegroup – I Thessalonians: Study 5
13 Nov	Prayer Fellowship
20 Nov	CDEF Meeting – Glynn Harrison
27 Nov	Housegroup – I Thessalonians: Study 6
4 Dec	Prayer Fellowship

4 Dec Prayer Fellowship

I I Dec Housegroup – I Thessalonians: Study 718 Dec Housegroup Socials/Catch-up week

25 Dec No meeting
I Jan No meeting
8 Jan Housegroup

Housegroups meet for Bible study, prayer and fellowship in homes around the parish. Prayer Fellowship meets in the Church Centre. To join a housegroup or find out more, please speak to a minister.

Office: main number: 01606 872255 Clergy:

Dimitri Alldridge (Minister of Christ Church): 07706 185297

Alec Ham (Curate): 01606 783734 Mike Smith (Vicar): 01606 77557

Children's Outreach Worker: Teresa Nixon: 07968 435392 Email: office, dimitri, alec, mike or teresa @stjohnshartford.org





# **Church Programme**

#### Autumn Term 2019AD

"Where you go I will go, and where you stay I will stay. Your people will be my people and your God my God."

(Ruth 1:16)

www.stjohnshartford.org

### Sundays at 10am

## Sundays at 6.30pm

15 Sep	HC/SS	John 17.20-26	Jesus Prays for All Believers	2 Timothy: Guard the Gospel				
Ruth: Trusting the Purposes of God				15 Sep	EP	2 Timothy 1.1-4	"Grace, Mercy and Peace"	
22 Sep	MP/SS	Ruth I	Wresting with God's Providence	22 Sep	EP	2 Timothy 1.5-7	"Do Not be Ashamed"	
29 Sep	MP/SS	Ruth 2	Seeing God's kind hand at work	29 Sep	EP	2 Timothy 1.8-18	"Guard the Good Deposit"	
6 Oct	MP/SS	Ruth 3	Refuge in the Redeemer	6 Oct	HC	2 Timothy 2.1-7	"Be Strong in the Grace That	
13 Oct	HC/SS	Ruth 4	The Cost of Sacrificial				is in Christ Jesus"	
			Redemption	13 Oct	EP	2 Timothy 2.8-13	"Remember Jesus Christ"	
20 Oct	FW/AA	Harvest All Age	Service	20 Oct EP 2 Timothy 2.14-19 "A Workman Who Does Not				
Titus: Godliness for God's people							Need to Be Ashamed"	
27 Oct	MP/KAT	Titus I	Godliness and leaders	27 Oct	EP	2 Timothy 2.20-26	"The Lord's Servant"	
3 Nov	MP/SS	Titus 2	Godliness for all	3 Nov	HC	2 Timothy 3.1-9	"Terrible Times"	
10 Nov	FW/AA	Isaiah 9.1-7	Remembrance Sunday	10 Nov	EP	Annual Memorial Service		
17 Nov	HC/SS	Titus 3	Godliness shaped by grace	17 Nov	EP	2 Timothy 3.10-17	"All Scripture is God-breathed"	
24 Nov	MP/SS	Philemon	Radical Reconciliation and	24 Nov	EP	2 Timothy 4.1-5	"Preach the Word"	
27 INOV	111/33	rillemon	Gospel Partnership	I Dec	HC	2 Timothy 4.6-8	"I Have Fought the Good Fight"	
Advent Watchfulness: Matthew 24-25				8 Dec	EP	2 Timothy 4.9-22	"To Him be Glory Grace	
							be with You"	
I Dec	MP/SS	Matthew 24.42-51	The Thief and the Master	15 Dec	<u>4pm</u>	Christingle Service		
8 Dec	MP/SS	Matthew 25.1-13	The Ten Virgins	22 Dec	<u>7.30pm</u>	Traditional Carols		
15 Dec	HC/SS	Matthew 25.14-30	The Talents	24 Dec	<u>4pm</u>	Family Carols		
22 Dec	MP/SS	Matthew 25.31-46	The Sheep and the Goats		<u>9pm</u>	Christmas Eve Communion		
25 Dec	FC/AA	Christmas Day	29 Dec	EP	David's New Year Me	essage		
29 Dec	FW/AA	All Age Service		5 Jan	HC		<del>v</del>	
5 Jan	MP/SS			- ,	-			

**Key:** MP/EP: Morning/Evening Prayer, HC: Holy Communion, FW/FC: Family Worship/Communion, AA: All Age Service, SS: Sunday School, KAT: Kids All Together